Director’s Letter

For Red Jacket Community Library, | would say that
2009 was the year to really begin to assert some
independence. Although this library may never be fully
independent of the school, nor may the residents of the
school district wish it to be, there have always been

certain limitations
which have come
along side of the
very obvious bene- §
fits of the shared |
facility.

Some of these E

limitations include  Adults and teens enjoy a program
lack i about a fellow community member’s
of daytlme hike along the Appalachian Trail.

hours during the

school year, space

limitations, restrictions on room usage, and until re-
cently, the inability to join the OWWL library system and
let our patrons share the privileges the other public
libraries share.

Last Fall and Spring, | gathered together a varied group
of 12 community members
to help plan the library’s
new goals for the next five
years. From these meet-
ings | came to understand
more about what people
want from this library.
Since then | have watched
the numbers of people at
our programs soar and the
Alfred St. John's Triidad & NUMber of teens that
Tobago Steelband performed  choose to hang out here
& the Library for a Mardi has more than tripled
ras party.

After all, you and | want
the very best Red Jacket Community Library that there
can be. -Andrea Tillinghast-Thompson

School Year Hours
(September—June)

Monday 3—9 PM
Tuesday 3—9 PM

Wednesday 3—
9 PM

Thursday 3—9 PM
Friday 3—7 PM

Saturday 10 AM—
5PV

Sunday Closed

www.redjacket.pls-net.org




Red Jacket Community Library

Sources of Operating Funds—2009

Manchester—Shortsville CSD tax levy

Grants
Ontario County Aid
Gifts & Memorials
Withdrawal from savings
Library Fines
Interest
Local Library Services Aid
Federal Aid
Other
Total
Expenditures—2009
Personnel
Employee Benefits
Library Materials
Building Operation/Insurance

Supplies/Postage/Office

Telecommunications/Automation

Programs
Advertising
Misc.

Total

$119,000
$5,900
$3,866
$3,287
$2,000
$1,872
$1,614
$1,525
$250
$8,040

$147,354

$72,318
$27,196
$13,268
48,209
$5,499
$4,461
$4,058
$1,885
$10,460

$147,354

2010 Summer Reading
Program:
Make a Splash @
your library
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 Library Director
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2009 Red Jacket Community Library

Sponsored Programs

We had 118 Children’s programs with 3,790 in
attendance. There were 38 teen programs with
1,312 attendants. We held 54 Adult programs with
609 attendants. There were 19 other programs with
900 attendants.

2009 Library Services

Public Library Visits 36,452
Registered public library users 2,165
Public library materials borrowed 35,791
School library materials borrowed by public 4,108
Total materials borrowed by public 39,971
Reference Questions answered 6,391
Items borrowed from other libraries 2,938

Items loaned to other libraries 5,214

Public Library Collection Totals

as of 12/31/09

10,227 Books 291 Audiobooks
1,184 Videos/DVDs 42 Video games

14 Magazine/Newspaper subscriptions

School library collection available for public 23,215



