Director's Letter

For Red Jacket Community Library, I would say that 2009 was the year to really begin to assert some independence. Although this library may never be fully independent of the school, nor may the residents of the school district wish it to be, there have always been

certain limitations which have come along side of the very obvious benefits of the shared facility.

Some of these limitations include lack of daytime hours during the school year, space



Adults and teens enjoy a program about a fellow community member's hike along the Appalachian Trail.

limitations, restrictions on room usage, and until recently, the inability to join the OWWL library system and let our patrons share the privileges the other public libraries share.

Last Fall and Spring, I gathered together a varied group

Alfred St. John's Trinidad & Tobago Steelband performed at the Library for a Mardi Gras party.

of 12 community members to help plan the library's new goals for the next five years. From these meetings I came to understand more about what people want from this library. Since then I have watched the numbers of people at our programs soar and the number of teens that choose to hang out here has more than tripled. After all, you and I want

the very best Red Jacket Community Library that there can be.

-Andrea Tillinghast-Thompson



Red Jacket Community Library

PO Box 370
Shortsville, NY 14548
Phone: 585-289-3559
Fax: 585-289-9845

ANNUAL REPORT



2010

Red Jacket
Community
Library

School Year Hours

(September—June)

Monday 3—9 PM

Tuesday 3—9 PM

Wednesday 3— 9 PM

Thursday 3—9 PM

Friday 3—7 PM

Saturday 10 AM— 5 PM

Sunday Closed





www.redjacket.pls-net.org

Red Jacket Community Library

Sources of Operating Funds—2009

Manchester—Shortsville CSD tax levy	\$119,000
Grants	\$5,900
Ontario County Aid	\$3,866
Gifts & Memorials	\$3,287
Withdrawal from savings	\$2,000
Library Fines	\$1,872
Interest	\$1,614
Local Library Services Aid	\$1,525
Federal Aid	\$250
Other	\$8,040
Total	\$147,354
Expenditures—2009	
Personnel	\$72,318
Employee Benefits	\$27,196
Library Materials	\$13,268
Library Materials Building Operation/Insurance	\$13,268 \$8,209
Building Operation/Insurance	\$8,209
Building Operation/Insurance Supplies/Postage/Office	\$8,209 \$5,499
Building Operation/Insurance Supplies/Postage/Office Telecommunications/Automation	\$8,209 \$5,499 \$4,461

Misc.

Total

\$10,460

\$147,354



Board of Trustees & Staff

Nicole Coyne—President

Mark Van Bortel—Vice President

Arlene Reeves—Treasurer

Constance Zona—Secretary

Trustees

Janine Boor

Marlene DeGloma

Ann Gulick

Marilyn Hudson

Carole Mink

Randall Ott

Sally Schaertl

Library Director

Andrea Tillinghast-Thompson

Library Clerks

Bernice "Bonnie" Curtis
Kathleen Honchen
Christina Ingalls

Patsy Olszewski

2009 Red Jacket Community Library Sponsored Programs

We had 118 Children's programs with 3,790 in attendance. There were 38 teen programs with 1,312 attendants. We held 54 Adult programs with 609 attendants. There were 19 other programs with 900 attendants.

2009 Library Services

Public Library Visits 36,452

Registered public library users 2,165

Public library materials borrowed 35,791

School library materials borrowed by public 4,108

Total materials borrowed by public 39,971

Reference Questions answered 6,391

Items borrowed from other libraries 2,938

Items loaned to other libraries 5,214

Public Library Collection Totals as of 12/31/09

10,227 Books 291 Audiobooks

1,184 Videos/DVDs 42 Video games

14 Magazine/Newspaper subscriptions

School library collection available for public 23,215